

f
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199 OF 2005

ARUN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.J.S.Malik, Adv.

For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Chaudhry, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post this matter for final disposal after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master