

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 199 OF 2005

ARUN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KK. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.(NP)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the District Judge, Meerut (U.P.), conduct an inquiry into the whole episode and report to this Court within four months. The petitioner will supply n

ecessary documents and

particulars to the District Judge to enable the him to conduct an inquiry.

List the matter after report of the inquiry is filed in this Court.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master