

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.199 OF 2005

ARUN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave,Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao,Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhary,Adv.

for Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let copy of the Report of the District Judge be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties within two weeks.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master